
Chief Engineer (Project II) 

BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., PATNA 
(Regd. Office - Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna)(Contact No- 0612-2504655, 

M No- 7763816743, Fax No- 0612-2504655, EmaillD - ceproject2bsptcl@glllail.com) 
(CST No.:- IOAAFCB2393HIZI, CIN - U40102BR2012SCC018889) 

(Department of Project-II of BSPTCL) 

Corrigendum 
1 sl Tender Extension Notice for (NIT) NO.- 90/PRlBSPTCL/2018, PR No-6486 

Due date for submission and opening of Online tender for NIT No. 90/PRlBSPTCLl2018 for 
following work is extended:- 

1. Construction of 132 KV LILO line on 132 KV SIC Dehri - Banjari Transmission line to new GSS 
Kerpa with HTLS (Equivalent to panther) conductor CKM-2KM approx. on turnkey basis. 
2. Re-conductoring of existing 132 KV SIC Transmission line from Dehri to Banjari with HTLS 
(Equivalent to Panther) Conductor' CKM-40 KM approx. on turnkey basis. 
3. Re-conductoring of existing 132 KV DIC Transmission line from Dehri to Sonenagar with HTLS 
(Equivalent to Panther') Conductor CKM-29KM approx. on turnkey basis. 

Last date of online sale of Bid DocumentlRequest of bidlbid documents up to 15.00 HI'S. on 08.10.2018 
Date of Pre-bid meeting at 11 :00 HI'S. on 24.09.2018 
Last date of online submission of tender up to 16:00 Hrs on 08.10.2018 
Date of opening of Techno-Commercial Bid (Part-I) at 16.00 HI'S. on 09.10.2018 
Date of opening of price part: To be notified after Technical Bid Evaluation (www.eproc.bihar.gov.ill) 
The tender documents are available at website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in Tender fee (Cost of BOQ) to be paid through e-payment 
mode only. Tender documents must be accompanied with EMD in form Bank Guarantee/ DD in favour of "Accounts Officer, 
BSPTCL" fai I ing wh ich the tender shall be summarily rejected. 

I. "Bid Processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e, Internet Payment Gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, 
NEFT/RTGS". 

2."Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date & 
time specified in the NIT. The department doesn't take responsibility for the delay/ Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of 

I' P t d I t N '1 bilit fit t C f N tiT ff / H I'd tl " 

E.tendering introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above Rs. 2S lacs. For registration logon to www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and eProcurement 
Help Desk First Floor, M/22, Bank Of India Building, Road No-2S, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna·800001 at 0612-2523006, 

Mob:9939035696 

Memo No t.?:f.1. / 

Sd/- 
(Dileep Kumar) 

Chief Engineer (project-IT) 
Patna dated f}:·.--::~.-:Lt 1 

Copy forwarded to DBA, BSPTCL, Patna for uploading the above tender notice on the websites. 

f\~\~ 
(Dileep Kumar) 

Chief Engineer (Project-II) 
L 


